Note 11: Provisions

2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000

Note 11: Employee provisions
Salaries and wages 1,176 1,091
Annual leave 5,597 5,163
Long service leave 9,321 8,772
Superannuation 746 510
Aggregrate employee entitlement liability 16,839 15,536
Other employee entitiements 181 452
Total 17,020 15,988
Current 7,700 7,216
Non-current 9,320 8,772
Note 12: Payables

2001-02 2000-01

$'000 $'000

Note 12A: Supplier payables
Trade creditors 5,655 10,552
Total 5,655 10,552
All supplier payables are current liabilities
Note 12B: Other payables
Other creditors 6,250 1,325
STOCP payables - 217
Trust fund surplus 754 912
Total 7,004 2,454

All other payables are current liabilities.
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Note 14: Cash flow reconciliation

Reconciliation of operating surplus to net
cash provided by operating activities:

Operating surplus before extraordinary items
Restructuring
Net surplus

Profit distribution
Depreciation/amortisation

Loss on disposal of non-current assets
Write down of assets

Assets recognised for the first time
Profit on sale of non-current assets
Provision for doubtful debts
(Increase)/decrease in receivables
(Increase)/decrease in prepayments
Increase in inventories

Increase in employee liabilities
Increase/(decrease) in suppliers
Decrease in other liabilities

Net cash provided by operating activities

2001-02  2000-01
$'000 $000
10,868 5,558
10,868 5,558
. 1,604
3,939 4,196
69 300
2,127 -
(274) -
(9) >

- 21
3,714 (2.149)
(298) 4,460
(3,208) (2,037)
988 790
(2,667) 6,894
(2,382) (1,544)
12,868 18,093
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Note 15: Executive remuneration

Total remuneration includes actual salary, all allowances, employer superannuation component,
vehicle costs and an estimate of the non-salary component of the Senior Executive Service package.

For 2001-02, remuneration includes net accruals for annual leave and long service leave.

2001-02 2000-01
Number Number
$120,001 to $130,000 1 3
$130,001 to $140,000 2 9
$140,001 to $150,000 7 10
$150,001 to $160,000 8 4
$160,001 to $170,000 5 2
$170,001 to $180,000 3 2
$180,001 to $190,000 1 3
$190,001 to $200,000 5 -
$200,001 to $210,000 - 1
$210,001 to $220,000 1 -
$230,001 to $240,000 1 1
$240,001 to $250,000 - 1
$260,001 to $270,000 1 -
$270,001 to $280,000 - 1
$300,001 to $310,000 - 1
$330,001 to $340,000 1 -
36 38
The aggregate amount of total remuneration of

executive officers shown above $6,194,862 $6,184,010

The aggregate amount of performance payments
during the year to executive officers shown above $340,005 $170,422




Note 16: Services provided by the Auditor-General

2001-02 2000-01
$ $

Financial statement audit services are provided free of charge to the
department.
The fair value of the services provided was:
Royal Australian Mint 80,000 80,000
Treasury 198,000 175,000
Total 278,000 255,000
Note: the above amounts are exclusive of GST.
Note 17: Average staffing levels

2001-02 2000-01

Number Number
Treasury 562 525
Royal Australian Mint 99 115
Total 661 640
Note 18: Act of grace payments, waivers and
amounts written off

2001-02 2000-01

$ $

One act of grace payment was made during 7,000 )

the reporting period.

No waivers of amounts owing to the Commonwealth were
made pursuant to subsection 34(1) of the
Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 5

Amounts written off in accordance with subsection 47 (1)
of the Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 7,000
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Note 19: Financial instruments (continued)

Note 19C: Net fair values of financial assets and liabilities

2001-02 2000-01
Total carrying Aggregate Total carrying Aggregate
amount net fair value amount net fair value
Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Departmental
financial assets
Cash at bank 8A 10,432 10,432 4,823 4,823
Investments 8B 8,000 8,000 13,000 13,000
Receivables for goods
and services 8C 1,917 1,917 5178 5,178
Total financial assets 20,349 20,349 23,001 23,001
Financial liabilities
(recognised)
Finance lease liabilities 10B 736 736 869 869
Trade creditors 12A 5,655 5,655 10,552 10,552
Total financial liabilities
(recognised) 6,391 6,391 11,421 11,421

Note 19D: Credit risk exposures

The department’s maximum exposures to credit risk at reporting date in relation to each class of
recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets as indicated in the Statement of
Financial Position.

The department has no significant exposures to any concentrations of credit risk.

All figures for credit risk referred to do not take into account the value of any collateral or other
security.

Note 20: Related party transactions

2001-02 2000-01
$°000 $'000
Sale of goods and services
Coin sales - 4,629
Other income
Profit share 125 (1,604)

Investments
Interest in STOCP - 675
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Note 21: Administered items

Note 21A — Revenue administered on behalf of government

for the year ended 30 June 2002

Revenues

Interest

Interest on Papua New Guinea loan

Other
Total

Dividends
Reserve Bank of Australia

Net foreign exchange gain
IMF quota revaluation

IMF maintenance of value

IMF SDR allocation revaluation
Other

Total

Other revenue

Write back of HCS Scheme
GST Administration Fees
IMF remuneration

Other

Total

Total revenues administered on behalf of government

2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000
13,136 10,855
543 138
13,679 10,993
2,833,702 803,084
- 717,642

- (561,449)

- (104,339)

- (13,552)

- 38,302

43,000 -
516,133 616,068
52,879 82,067
149,050 107,173
761,062 805,308
3,608,443 1,657,687




Note 21: Administered items (continued)

Note 21B: Expenses administered on behalf of government for the
year ended 30 June 2002

Expenses 2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000
Grants
Grants to State and Territory governments 31,620,953 27,773,800
Other 347,450 30,424
Total 31,968,403 27,804,224
Subsidies
GST direct assistance payments - 6,043
Net foreign exchange loss (gain)
IMF SDR allocation (54,253) -
IMF maintenance of value (307,611) -
IMF quota revaluation 373,151 -
Other (1,870) -
Total 9,417 -
Other expenses
IMF charges 28,401 50,378
HLIC claims’ 11,867 15,643
HCS Scheme claims? - 640,906
UMP/AMIL claims 500,800 -
Other 1 -
Total 541,069 706,927
Total expenses administered on behalf of government 32,518,889 28,517,194

1 HLIC claims expenses include payments and management fees.
2 HCS Scheme claims expenses include payments and management fees.
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Note 21: Administered items (continued)

Note 21C: Assets administered on behalf of government

as at 30 June 2002

Financial assets

Cash
Cash at bank and on hand

Receivables

Repayment of subsidies

Net GST receivable

PNG loan interest receivable

HLIC premiums receivable

IMF related moneys owing

Gold Corporation royalty receivable
Other

Total receivables

Receivables (gross) are aged as follows:
Not overdue

Loans
Loan to Papua New Guinea

Maturity schedule for Loans as at 30 June 2002
is as follows:
Payable:
within one year
in one to two years
in two to five years

Investments

International financial institutions

Asian Development Bank

European Bank for Reconstruction and Development
International Finance Corporation

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development
Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency

Quota
International Monetary Fund

Commonwealth entities

Reserve Bank of Australia

Australian Securities and Investments Commission
Corporations and Markets Advisory Committee

Total investments

Non-financial assets - other

Deferred acquisition costs

Prepayment of BBA grants States and Territories
Property, plant and equipment

Other prepayments

Total other non-financial assets

Total assets administered on behalf of government

2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000
8,041 2,599

- 97

1,308 99
13,136 10,855
4,852 -
315,879 11,127
980 1,300

15 -

336,170 23,478

336,170 23,478

192,152 192,152

49,246 -
64,050 49,246
78,856 142,906

192,152 192,152

281,431 281,431

87,262 87,262
69,144 69,144
258,958 265,115
10,818 10,818
707,613 713,770
7,566,986 7,940,137
8,035,041 8,035,041
4,267 4,267

332 332
8,039,640 8,039,640
16,314,239 16,693 547
1,781 2,845

- 1,153

106 -

242 -

2,129 3,998
16,852,731 16,915,774




Note 21: Administered items (continued)

Note 21D: Liabilities administered on behalf of government

as at 30 June 2002

Loans

IMF promissory notes
Other promissory notes
Total loans

Maturity schedule for loans is as follows:
Payable:
within one year
in one to two years
in two to five years
Promissory notes payable on demand

Grants
Grants
IMF - poverty reduction and growth facility

Maturity schedule for grants is as follows:
Payable:
within one year
in one to two years
in two to five years
in more than five years

Subsidies
Provision for direct assistance payments

Suppliers

Trade creditors

GST appropriation payable
Total suppliers

Other payables

IMF SDR allocation

IMF related monies owing
Other

Total other payables

Other provisions

Provision for insurance claims
Provision for unearned premiums
Provision for HCS Scheme
Provision for UMP/AMIL claims
Total other provisions

Total liabilities administered on behalf of government

2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000
4,843,440 5,176,501
98,497 113,724
4,941,937 5,290,225
7,018 8,880
6,427 6,343
6,427 10,999
4,922,065 5,264,003
4,941,937 5,290,225
17,500 20,000
2,500 2,500
2,500 2,500
7.500 7,500
5,000 7,500
17,500 20,000
189 309

4,237 70
1,540 98
5,777 168
1,100,175 1,154,427
4,186 7,603
14,764 21,201
1,119,125 1,183,231
18,320 15,986
11,557 24,835
496,350 640,000
500,800 =
1,027,027 680,821
7,111,555 7,174,754
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Note 21: Administered items (continued)
Note 21E: Administered cash flows for the year ended 30 June 2002

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Cash received

GST administration fees

IMF remuneration

Dividends

Cash from Official Public Account

Goods and Services Tax refunds received
Other

Total cash received

Cash used

Borrowing costs

Grants

Subsidies

Cash to Official Public Account
Other

Total cash used

Net cash from / (used in) operating activities
INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Cash used

Loans

Purchase of property, plant and equipment
Other

Total cash used

Net cash (used in) investing activities

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Cash received

Cash from Official Public Account
GST Appropriations

Total cash received

Cash used
Return of GST appropriations to Official Public Account
Total cash used

Net cash from financing activities

Net increase / (decrease) in cash held
Cash at the beginning of the reporting period
Cash at the end of the reporting period

2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000
516,133 993,468
55,739 84,041
2,833,702 1,479,084
32,459,855 27,943,365
1,228 3,907
147,586 100,363
36,014,243 30,604,228
31,818 50,585
31,968,718 27,678,948
- 266,533
3,548,922 2,650,998
117,587 151,851
35,667,045 30,798,915
347,198 (194,687)
340,261 -
106 -
2,500 84,290
342,867 84,290
(342,867) (84,290)
- 17,784
2,339 4,005
2,339 21789
1,228 3,907
1,228 3,907
1,111 17,882
5,442 (261,095)
2,599 263,694
8,041 2,599




Note 21: Administered items (continued)

Note 21F: Administered commitments as at 30 June 2002

2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000
BY TYPE
CAPITAL COMMITMENTS - _
OTHER COMMITMENTS
Other commitments - 2,140
Total other commitments - 2,140
COMMITMENTS RECEIVABLE - -
Net commitments - 2,140
BY MATURITY
All net commitments
One year or less - 2,140
From one to five years - -
Over five years - _
Net commitments - 2,140
Note: All 2001-02 commitments are GST inclusive where relevant.
Note 21G: Administered contingencies as at 30 June 2002
2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000
CONTINGENT LOSSES
Uncalled shares 9,563,998 10,622,039
Claims for damages/costs 29 -
Total contingent losses 9,564,027 10,622,039
CONTINGENT GAINS - -
Net contingencies 9,564,027 10,622,039

Administered remote contingencies are disclosed in Note 21H.

Unquantifiable administered contingencies

Contingent Gain

As beneficiary of the HIH Claims Support Trust, the Commonwealth will be entitled to the residual
balance of the Trust, after the collection of recoveries and making of payments to claimants. Due to
the inherent uncertainty regarding the measurement of the recoveries, it is not possible to quantify

these amounts at this time.

Contingency

Following the decision on 29 April 2002 by the Boards of United Medical Protection Limited and
Australasian Medical Insurance Limited (UMP/AMIL) to seek the appointment of a provisional
liquidator, the Commonwealth committed to providing an indemnity to the provisional liquidator.
The Commonwealth’s commitments are set out in a Deed of Indemnity between the Commonwealth
and UMP/AMIL and the provisional liquidator of UMP/AMIL that was approved by the NSW

Supreme Court on 25 July 2002 (see Note 1.33).
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Component (c) of the indemnity provides a guarantee to the provisional liquidator of UMP and AMIL
to cover payments for incidents that occur between 29 April and 30 June 2002. The provisional
liquidator will issue AMIL incident occurring policies to those doctors that were members of UMP
on 29 April 2002 to meet this commitment. The full cost of these policies (administration and
claims) will be met by the Commonwealth on the basis that incident-occurring cover is not the
ordinary business of UMP/AMIL. No premiums will be charged for these policies.

The Commonwealth has commissioned an actuarial firm to determine the likely liability. The report
was not available at the time of completion of audit cleared accounts.

Note 21H: Administered remote contingencies

The following borrowings have been guaranteed by the Commonwealth in respect of authorities
within the Treasury portfolio:

Principal Balance Balance
Covered by outstanding outstanding
Legislation Guarantee
Authorising 2001-02 2001-02 2000-01
Borrower Guarantee $'000 $'000 $'000
Papua New Guinea PNG Act 1949-75 and
PNG Loans
Guarantee Act 1975 5,470 5,470 5,775
Commonwealth Bank of Australia(a) CBA Act 19595117 (c) (c) (c)
Commonwealth Bank of Australia (©)
Officers' Superannuation Fund(a) CBA Act 1959 5117 (c) (c) (c)
Commonwealth Development Bank(a) CBA Act 1959 5117 (c) (c) (c)
Reserve Bank of Australia(b) RBA Act s77 48,724,000 48,724,000 45,848,000

(@ In relation to the Commonwealth Bank of Australia, the Commonwealth Bank of Australia Officers” Superannuation Fund and
the Commonwealth Development Bank, the Commonwealth guarantees all monies that are, or may at any time become,
payable to a person other than the Commonwealth. Such guarantee will be progressively phased out following the government
sell-down on 19 July 1996.

(b) In relation to the Reserve Bank of Australia, the Commonwealth guarantees all monies that are, or may at any time become,
payable to a person other than the Commonwealth.

(c) At the finalisation of these statements this figure was not reliably measurable.

HIH Claims Support Scheme

The Commonwealth has a number of indemnities and guarantees in respect of the HIH Support
Scheme.

UMP/AMIL

Following the decision on 29 April 2002 by the Boards of United Medical Protection Limited and
Australasian Medical Insurance Limited (UMP/AMIL) to seek the appointment of a provisional
liquidator, the Commonwealth committed to providing an indemnity to the provisional liquidator.
The Commonwealth’s commitments are set out in a Deed of Indemnity between the Commonwealth
and UMP/AMIL and the provisional liquidator of UMP/AMIL that was approved by the NSW
Supreme Court on 25 July 2002 (see Note 1.33).

Components (a) and (b) of the indemnity provides a guarantee to the provisional liquidator of
UMP and AMIL to cover claims notified before 29 April 2002 that are finalised on or before
31 December 2002, and claims notified in the period 29 April 2002 to 31 December 2002.



These components of the indemnity allow for the ordinary business of UMP/AMIL to continue.
The Commonwealth’s indemnity for these elements will only be called on to the extent there is a
shortfall in UMP/AMIL funds. The Government has announced that UMP members will be levied
to pay for any Commonwealth liability that arises from claims and renewals from 1 July 2002 to

31 December 2002.

Note 211: Administered consolidation

Treasury HCS Scheme Total
2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Interest revenue
Interest on Papua
New Guinea loan 13,136 10,855 - - 13,136 10,855
Other 79 138 464 - 543 138
Total interest revenue 13,215 10,993 464 - 13,679 10,993
Dividend revenue
Reserve Bank of Australia 2,833,702 803,084 - - 2,833,702 803,084
Net foreign exhange gain
IMF quota revaluation - 717,642 - - - 717,642
IMF maintenance of value - (561,449) - - - (561,449)
IMF SDR allocation revaluation - (104,339) - - - (104,339)
Other - (13,552) - - - (13,552)
Total - 38,302 - - - 38,302
Other revenue
Write back of HCS Scheme 43,000 - - - 43,000 -
GST administration fees 516,133 616,068 - - 516,133 616,068
IMF remuneration 52,879 82,067 - - 52,879 82,067
Other 149,049 107,173 1 - 149,050 107,173
Total other revenue 761,061 805,308 1 - 761,062 805,308

Total revenues
administered on
behalf of government 3,607,978 1,657,687 465 - 3,608,443 1,657,687
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Note 21: Administered items (continued)

Note 211: Administered consolidation (continued)

Grants

Grants to State and
Territory governments

Other

Total

Subsidies
GST direct assistance
payments

Net foreign

exchange loss
IMF SDR allocation
IMF maintenance of value
IMF guota revaluation
Other
Total

Suppliers
Suppliers

Other expenses

IMF charges

HLIC claims’

HCS Scheme claims?
UMP/AMIL claims
Other

Total other expenses

Total expenses
administered on
behalf of government

Treasury HCS Scheme Total
2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
31,620,953 27,773,800 - - 31,620,953 27,773,800
347,450 30,424 - - 347,450 30,424
31,968,403 27,804,224 - - 31,968,403 27,804,224
- 6,043 - - - 6,043
(54,253) - - - (54,253) -
(307,611) - - - (307,611) -
373,151 - - - 373,151 -
(1,870) - - - (1,870) -
9,417 - - - 9,417 -
28,401 50,378 - - 28,401 50,378
11,867 15,643 - - 11,867 15,643
- 640,906 - - - 640,906
500,800 - 500,800 -
1 - - - 1 -
541,069 706,927 - - 541,069 706,927
32,518,889 28,517,194 - - 32,518,889 28517194

1 HLIC claims expense includes claims payments and management fees.

2 HCS Scheme claims expense includes claims payments and management fees.
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Note 211: Administered consolidation (continued)
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Treasury HCS Scheme Total
2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Financial assets
Cash at bank and on hand 3,087 2,599 4,954 - 8,041 2,599
Receivables
Repayment of subsidies - 97 - - - 97
Net GST receivable 1,193 99 115 - 1,308 99
PNG loan interest receivable 13,136 10,855 - - 13,136 10,855
HLIC premium receivable 4,852 - - - 4,852 -
IMF related monies owing 315,879 11,127 - - 315,879 11,127
Gold Corporation -

Royalty receivable 980 1,300 - - 980 1,300
Other - - 15 15 -
Total receivables 336,040 23,478 130 - 336,170 23,478
Loans
Loan to Papua New Guinea 192,152 192,152 - - 192,152 192,152
Investments
International financial

institutions
Asian Development Bank 281,431 281,431 - - 281,431 281,431
European Bank for Reconstruction

and Development 87,262 87,262 - - 87,262 87,262
International Finance Corporation 69,144 69,144 - - 69,144 69,144
International Bank for

Reconstruction and Development 258,958 265,115 - - 258,958 265,115
Multilateral Investment

Guarantee Agency 10,818 10,818 - - 10,818 10,818

707,613 713,770 - - 707,613 713,770
Quota
International Monetary Fund 7,566,986 7,940,137 - - 7,566,986 7,940,137
Commonwealth entities
Reserve Bank of Australia 8,035,041 8,035,041 - - 8,035,041 8,035,041
Australian Securities and

Investments Commission 4,267 4,267 - - 4,267 4,267
Corporations and Markets

Advisory Committee 332 332 - = 332 332

8,039,640 8,039,640 - - 8,039,640 8,039,640
Total investments 16,314,239 16,693,547 - - 16,314,239 16,693,547
Non-financial assets - other
Deferred acquisition costs 1,781 2,845 - - 1,781 2,845
Prepayment of BBA grants

States and Territories - 1,163 - - - 1,163
Property, plant and equipment - - 106 - 106 -
Other prepayments 16,000 - (15,758) - 242 -
Total other non-financial

assets 17,781 3,998 (15,652) - 2,129 3,998

Total assets administered
on behalf of government 16,863,299 16,915,774 (10,568) - 16,852,731 16,915,774
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Note 21: Administered items (continued)

Note 211: Administered consolidation (continued)

Loans

IMF promissory notes
Other promissory notes
Total loans

Grants

Grants

IMF - poverty reduction and
growth facility

Subsidies
Provision for direct
assistance payments

Suppliers

Trade creditors

GST appropriation payable
Total suppliers

Other payables

IMF SDR allocation

IMF related moneys owing
Other

Total other payables

Other provisions

Provision for insurance
claims

Provision for unearned
premiums

Provision for HCS Scheme

Provision for UMP/AMIL claims

Total other provisions

Total liabilities
administered on
behalf of government

Treasury HCS Scheme Total

2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01 2001-02 2000-01
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
4,843,440 5,176,501 - - 4,843,440 5,176,501
98,497 113,724 - - 98,497 113,724
4,941,937 5,290,225 - 4,941,937 5,290,225
17,500 20,000 - - 17,500 20,000
189 309 - - 189 309
- 70 4,237 - 4,237 70
1,540 98 - - 1,540 98
1,540 168 4,237 - 5,777 168
1,100,175 1,154,427 - - 1,100,175 1,154,427
4,186 7,603 - - 4,186 7,603
14,764 21,201 - - 14,764 21,201
1,119,125 1,183,231 - - 1,119,126 1,183,231
18,320 15,986 - - 18,320 15,986
11,557 24,835 - - 11,557 24,835
511,620 640,000 (15,270) - 496,350 640,000
500,800 - 500,800 -
1,042,297 680,821 (15,270) - 1,027,027 680,821
7,122,588 7,174,754 (11,033) - 7,111,655 7,174,754
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Note 21: Administered items (continued)

Note 21J: Administered financial instruments

(@) Net fair values of administered financial assets and liabilities
2001-02 2000-01
Total carrying Aggregate Total carrying Aggregate
Administered amount net fair value amount net fair value
Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets
Cash 8,041 8,041 2,599 2,599
Interest receivable 13,136 13,136 10,855 10,855
IMF related monies owing 21C 315,879 315,879 11,127 11,127
Loan to Papua New Guinea 21C 192,152 192,152 192,152 192,152
Other receivables 21C 995 995 1,397 1,397
Total financial assets 530,203 530,203 218,130 218,130
Financial liabilities
Grant liabilities 21D 17,500 17,500 20,000 20,000
IMF allocation liability 21D 1,100,175 1,100,175 1,154,427 1,154,427
Loans - promissory notes 21D 4,941,937 4,941,937 5,290,225 5,290,225
Other 21D 1,020,526 1,020,526 669,183 669,183
Total financial liabilities
(recognised) 7,080,138 7,080,138 7,133,835 7,133,835
Financial liabilities
{unrecognised)
Guarantees 48,729,470 48,729,470 45,853,775 45,853,775
Total financial liabilities
{unrecognised) 48,729,470 48,729,470 45,853,775 45,853,775
(d) Credit risk exposures

The administered maximum exposures to credit risk at reporting date in relation to each class of
recognised financial assets is the fair value of those assets as indicated above.
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Note 24: Special public money

Comcare

Legal authority

Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997, section 20.

Purpose

Moneys held in trust and advanced to the Department by Comcare for the purpose of distributing
compensation payments made in accordance with the Safety Rehabilitation and Compensation Act

1998.
2001-02 2000-01
Actual Actual
$ $
Balance carried forward from previous period 7,656 15,789
Plus receipts during the year 1,458 33,675
Available for payments 9,114 49,464
Less payments made during the year 526 41,808
Balance carried forward to next year 8,588 7,656

Revenue replacement payments

Legal authority
States Grants (General Purposes) Act 1994, schedule s.

Purpose

For the payment of moneys to the States and Territories in connection with constitutionally invalid

business franchise fees.

2001-02 2000-01

Actual Actual

$ $

Receipts from Consolidated Revenue Fund - 434,851,910
Less payments to States and Territories - 434,851,910

Balance at end of the reporting period -

Accrued liability due to adjustments -




Note 24: Special public money (continued)

Lloyds deposit trust fund

Legal authority
Insurance Laws Amendment Act 1998, schedule 2.
Purpose
To meet the costs of the judicial management and wind-up in the event the company ceases to trade.
2001-02 2000-01
Actual Actual
$ $
Balance carried forward from previous year 2,148,405 2,148,405
Plus receipts during the year 311,875 -
Available for payments 2,460,280 -
Less payments made 460,280 -
Balance carried forward to next year 2,000,000 2,148,405

Investments

The balance of investments at 30 June 2002 includes the following investments held in the corporate
name of the Treasurer of the Commonwealth pursuant to subsection 93(1) of the Insurance Act 1973
on behalf of the Trust.

Rate of Date of maturity Face value of Cost of
Interest investment investment
Per cent $ $
10.0 15 October 2002 2,000,000 2,145,120

Total investment 2,000,000 2,145120
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Note 24: Special public money (continued)

Trustee companies (ACT) deposits trust fund

Legal authority

Trustee Companies Act 1947, subsection 10(1).

Purpose

For the purpose of administering the Trustee Companies Act 1947 in relation to trustee companies.

Balance carried forward from previous year
Plus receipts during the year

Available for payments
Less payments made
Balance carried forward to next year

2001-02 2000-01
Actual Actual
$ $
127,263 127,263
10,900 -
138,163 -
18,163 -
120,000 127,263

Investments

The balance of investments at 30 June 2002 includes the following investments held in the corporate
name of the Treasurer of the Commonwealth pursuant to subsection 10(1) of the Trustee Companies

Ordinance 1947 on behalf of the Trust.

Rate of Date of maturity Face value of Cost of
Interest investment investment
Per cent $ $
10.0 15 October 2002 20,000 21,286
10.0 15 October 2002 20,000 20,599
10.0 15 October 2002 20,000 22127
9.5 15 August 2003 10,000 12,119
7.5 15 July 2005 30,000 30,313
7.5 15 July 2005 20,000 20,208
Total 120,000 126,652
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